THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON

BY-LAW NO. 075-2019

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT TWO DEPUTY CLERKS PURSUANT TO SECTION 228 (2) OF THE MUNICIPAL ACT, 2001, S.O. 2001 c. 25, AS AMENDED AND TO REPEAL BY-LAW 118-2018

WHEREAS Section 228 (2) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 c. 25, as amended, provides that a municipality may appoint Deputy Clerks;

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton is desirous of appointing two Deputy Clerks, who shall have all the powers and duties as set out under Section 228 (1) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001 c. 25, as amended and any other related Act of the Province of Ontario;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Milton hereby enacts as follows:

- THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 228 (2) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001 c. 25, as amended, Meaghen Reid is hereby appointed as Deputy Clerk, for the Town of Milton;
- 2. **THAT** pursuant to the provisions of Section 228 (2) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001 c. 25, as amended, as of August 19, 2019, Nina Lecic be appointed as Deputy Clerk, for the Town of Milton;
- 3. **THAT** By-law No. 118-2018 is hereby repealed in its entirety.
- 4. **THAT** this By-law shall come into force and effect on the day it is passed.

PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL ON AUGUST 12, 2019.

	Mayor
Gordon A. Krantz	
	Town Clerk
Trov McHarg	